
Io c-

EqUI --d=
Equitas small finance Eank

SN/JK/007/SETVLUR0389390/Feb'2s

1. Mr.Vijafdkumar,

S/o. Jopiyar,

No.330 Koil Street, Plavakkam Post,

Lachivakkam, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu - 602028

2. Mrs.Bavani,

Wo. Vijayakumar,
No.330 Koil Street, Plavakkam Post,

Lachiyakkam, Thiru\rdllur, Tamil Nadu - 602028.

3. Mrs.Latha,

w/o. Jopi)€r,
No.330 Koil Street, Pla\rakkam Post,

Lachivakkam, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu - 602028.

Sir/14adam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particllar to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the

physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank

Ltd., will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 11-03-2025 for recovery of

Rs.2,07,9431- as on 23-04-2024 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further

interest from 24-04-2024 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being

Rs.3,22,9941- as on 30-01-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. VUAYAKUMAR,

(Borrower), 2. Bavani, 3. Latha (Co-Borrowers)

Reserve Price: Rs.404,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs FourThousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 40,400/- (Rupees Forty Thousand Four Hundred Only)

E

T:+9144a2995000 1 F: +91 44 4299 50y) cortDrate@equitas.in I vvlvw equltasbank.com Tollrr@ 18001031222 lClNNo:165191TN1993P1C025280

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limhed
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

46 floo., Phase ll, spence. Piaza, No 769. Mount Road, Anna salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, hdia 600 002

3993421

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERW

All that piece and parcer of Land and Building, comprised in Natham old s.No.z1l34 New s,No.71l103,
with an extent of 1345.5 sq,ft., situated Latchivakkam village, uttukottai Taluk, Thiruvallur District.
Bounded on the;

North by

South by

East by

West by

: Plot belongs to Mrs. Sarasa

: Plot belongs to Mr. Mohana

: 6 Feet Common Pathway

: Plot belongs to Mrs. ladiyammal and Mrs. Roja

situated at within the sub-Registration District of uttukottai and Registration District of Thiruvallur.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanenfly fastened to anything
attached to earth, both present and future and afl easamentary/mamoor rights annexed thereto.

For detaired terms and conditions of the E-Auction sare, prease refer to the rink provided in
www.equitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com .

Authorized Offlcer,

Place : Chennai
Date: 05.02.2025

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

-2-



d=
s Small finan(e Bank

BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)

r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the possession of the below mentioned
property was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized offlcer of
the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized Omcer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on

"AS IS WHERE IS BASIS' and "AS I5 WHAT IS CONDmON' under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, throuqh

online auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + fnterest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.Vijafdkumar,

S/o. Jopiyar,

No.330 Koil Street, Pla\Ekkam Post,

Lachi\akkam, Thiruvallur - 602028.

2. Mrs.Bavani,

Wo. Vija)€kumar,

No,330 Koil Street, Pla\rakkam Post,

Lachi\rakkam, Thiruvallur - 602028.

3. Mrs.Latha,

W/o. Jopiyar,

No,330 Koil Street, Playakkam Post,

Lachi\rakkam, Thiruvallur - 602028.

Loan Account No.- SETVLUR0389390

Claim Amount Due Rs.207943/- ason 23-0+

2024 with turther interest fiom 2+04-2024

with monthly rest, charges and costs, etc.,

(Total Outstanding being Rs. 3,22,994/- as on

30-01-2025).

All that piece and parcel of Land and Building, Comprised

in Natham Old S.No.71134 New S,No.71l103, with an
extent of 1345.5 Sq,ft., Situated Latchivakkam Village,

Uttukottai Taluk, Thiruvallur District. Bounded on the
/North by: Plot belongs to Mrs. Sardsa

South by: Plot belongs to Mr. Mohana

East by: 6 Feet Common Pathway
West by: Plot belongs to Mrs. Jadiyammal and Mrs. Roja

Measurement:-

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of
Uttukottai and Registction District of Thiruyallur.
Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 11-03-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 12-02-2025 to 06-03-2025 - 1O.0O AM to 01.00 pM

Reserve Price: Rs.4,04,000/- (Rupees FourLakhs Four Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Oeposit: Rs. 40,400/- (Rupees Forty Thousand Four Hundred Only)

Equitas srnall Finane Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4" Flooi Phas€ ll. Spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Rdad, Anna salai, chennai, TamilNadu,lndla - 5@ 002

399342d
'I +91 zl4 4299 50OO L F: +91 44 a299 5050 I (orpor.te@€quitar.in I M.equtasbank.(om I Toll Free: 1800 103 1222 | CIN NoiL6519]TN1993P|C02528O

I

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute toworda o better society.IE



2

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be 'on line E-Auction' Bidding through website

n5a

2 Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature celns!".'19 email address' for details

*iin i"sl'i iJ ;is,iuiiisnutrr", pr.# i"tLh c1 India Pvt' Ltd' Plot N0'68 ' 3'd Floor'

Sector - 44 ,Gurgaon, iirvina pint 122003' Contact: Prabakaran M

Mobile +91-741828u09(Srpport'-'rio6'ift numbers +gl72gL98r,'24 125 126)'

3

Email id :tn lindia com & U ba

Bidders are advised to 9o through the website

Terms and conditions of Auction sale before su

co

bmitting their bids and taking Pa

for detailed
rt in the E-

4

auction sale Proceedings.

Prospective bidders may avail online tralning on e-auction from^cl India Pvt' Ltd' Plot

ni"iil s; Floor, sector - c4 ,Gurgaon, iarvana- f11-11190-1' 
contact: Prabakaran M

Mobile +91-7418281709(Support lloolf" nutu"" +917291981124 /25 /26), Email id:

tn@clindia.com & support(Obankeauctions'com

BidSshallbeSubmittedthroughonlineprocedureonlyintheprescribedFormatwithrelevant
details.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Fquitas Small Finance Bank Ltd"

tf,lr"rgh ell.t.n"'moOe (nfCS/ruefrj to ireOit of lccount.No' .2OOoOO8O7725' 
Equitas Small

irr^2" a."k Ltd, r. Nagar branch, 6naggyam Galleria, New No' 18' Bazulla Road' T' Nagar'

cn""".i - 600 0li, IFSC Code: Ssieooo'i6or, before submiBing the bids online on or before

i.oO pfq on 1o-d3'2025 or bY way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas small

Finance Bank Ltd, payable at chennai.

AcopyofthebidformalongwithonlineTransferDetailsshallbehandedovertotheAuthorized
OnJ"'r,tqrit"t srall Finarice Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor, Phase II' Spencer Plaza' Anna Salai'

Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.00 PM on 10'03-2025'

ThebidpricetobesubmittedShallbeabovetheReservePriceandbiddersshallimprovetheir
irrtn.l. off.o in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)'

The successful bldder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money'

iii"uov piiol, irrediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the

iut" in'ti..," -h. mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall

r,iu" to o" puio *ithin 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sate conveyed to them failing

*f,,.n, Aunk it at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder'

5

6

7

8

9

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of

the e-auction sale Proceedings

11, The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borroweB/co'borrowers/guarantor pay

,-tneamountouetothebankinfullbeforedateofsale,nosalewillbecondUcted.



3
EqUI --trJ=

Equitas Small tinan(e Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basas and as is what is condition" and the intending
bidders should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any
authority, besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the tifle extent,
quality and quantity of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature
regarding the property put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other
matter, etc., will be entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates,
registration charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings,
both existing and future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the
name of the successful bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 12-02-2025 to 06-03-2025 10.00 A.M
to 1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Dayanithi - Mobile No.
9688699955, Dhatshanamoorthi- Mobile No. 9566877513

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescrib€d in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir/f,1adam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at lib€rty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deEDsit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Offlcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Fi nce Bank Ltd.
Place : Chennai
Date: 05.02.2025

e

Tr+9144212995OOOIF:+9144a2995050 I .orporai€@equitar. in | v\/!w equ.rarbnnk com l loll f ree: 1800 101 1222 lClNNo:155191TN1993P1C025280

Equit6 Small tinance Bank timhed
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4'h tloo( Pha!€ ll, Spen er Plaza, No.759, Mount Road, anna Salai. Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia 600 m2
3993417

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be respon$ble for the any netlvork connectivity
issue, system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating
in the auction sale.

tsEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better 3ociety.



'ffi-g'----

tL 6 RT24728n62IH

Couqter lk: I , [P-Cdd e: lllf J
To:LITH{, Qo'

Ill, PIH:6C?l28
Fror:E0UIIA$ SISIL FIll*lCE Mlfl l.T! 

' 
fl ea

It r18!ra.rqt

llrl:?t.Q rlhl l2l2l27 rl2tl}
(lratk or, rm. i ndi apmt,gov.in))

l'llt'tli; li I

tr- AC 34t1l1 <6011134)

Rl 6r| tt|l <,t|ll:]t)
nt A RT?4IZU5 761]l

Carnler lhll rlP{ode:llf
Io! BlYIllI t

fl, PII&$lll?8

+@
FrnI:ERJITAS SllAl-l- FllSl{CE 8fffl LL
fl:lqra.c,
t t:26.11 

'1611212125 
rl23CJ

-i{IrrqLqq r}r,j diNsJ.!-0t. in)>
rr{ I.,,11.,i r I

ot 02

Rt 6ttc34l[l (6l0lix)
RL t nT?17287581lll
[ornter lh l1 r 

(F.Code :ll?
ToTYIJIIIA'

$1, PIH:Ir2t?8
Frn :taLIItS SntL FllLflcf 8Al* LtD ' cll 12

It:189rars,
lr,lt26.ll rl6ll2/20fr ,l2tl3
({Trrh or H, i rdiapost.gw, i n)} - __. ,

ao?


